Leo Series, Page 1 PRELIMINARY Part No. 99–001 Rev. 3.3
The Leo is a 3/4 brick CoolConverter™
in the Galaxy family of high-efficiency
DC/DC converters.
Highest Efficiency in the Industry,
91% at 1.8V, 60A; 88% at 1.8V, 120A
Highest Ripple Frequency, 600kHz, for Low
EMI

3. Workmanship: Meets or exceeds IPC-A-610B Class II
Package Detail
Leo Series, Page 8 PRELIMINARY Part No. 99–001 Rev. 3.3
**T (Tuned Model) Option
Designed for higher di/dt and ∆I applications,
the transient response has been modified to take
advantage of the capacitance on the customer's
PCB.  This unit requires a minimum load
capacitance of 5600µF with an impedance
magnitude of less than 0.005Ω at 15kHz.  It
offers a minimum 3X improvement in the peak
response compared to a standard unit.
Standard Model Output Max                    Efficiency
Number * Voltage Current Half Load Full Load
48V Input Models (Designated W)
GPLW5V060 5.0V 60A             TBD
GPLW3V390 3.3V 90A 93% 91%
GPLW2V5100 2.5V 100A 92% 90%
GPLW1V8120 1.8V 120A 90% 87%
GPLW1V5120 1.5V 120A 89% 84%
GPLW1V2120 1.2V 120A             TBD
Standard Model Output Max                    Efficiency
Number* Voltage Current Half Load Full Load
24V Input Models (Designated C)
GPLC5V050 5.0V 50A TBD
GPLC3V390 3.3V 90A TBD
GPLC2V5100 2.5V 100A TBD
GPLC1V8120 1.8V 120A TBD
GPLC1V8120 1.5V 120A TBD
GPLC1V2120 1.2V 120A TBD
* Options:
M = 0.145" Pins (±0.01")
S  = 0.12" Pins (±0.01")
T = Tuned model**